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King tops three-way ME-Sen. race, Pingree leads two-ways

Raleigh, N.C. — Olympia Snowe’s decision to retire rather than seek another term in the
Senate jolted the political world last week and gave Democrats a huge opportunity to pick
up a seat and possibly even retain control of the Senate. In PPP’s first look at the now
open seat, Rep. Chellie Pingree looks to be an early favorite, both in the potential
Democratic primary and in the general election, should she jump into the race. But
popular former independent Gov. Angus King would narrowly lead a three-way contest
and potentially complicate Democrats’ plans.

Pingree tops former Gov. John Baldacci and former Secretary of State Matt Dunlap in a
three-way primary, 52-28-11. Baldacci leads the six GOP hopefuls tested by an average
of about eight points, but Pingree leads the same candidates by an average of about 16
points. That is because Pingree is better liked personally. 47% see her favorably and
41% unfavorably, 21 points better on the margin than Baldacci’s 37-52.

Pingree would still easily win, 49-33-9, over Charlie Summers and independent former
Tea Party Republican Andrew lan Dodge. But King leads 36-31-28 over Pingree and
Summers because he pulls 35% of Democrats and 53% of independents but only 25% of
Republicans. Against just Summers, Pingree leads 53-37, locking up 85% of Democrats,
51% of independents, and 12% of Republicans, but that slips to only 56%, 25%, and 5%
with King in the mix. King is by far the most popular of the 11 candidates tested, with a
62-24 favorability margin, but his challenge will be keeping that Democratic support. If
he were to win, 51% of his supporters would want him to caucus with the Democrats and
only 25% with the Republicans. That includes a 40-27 margin with his independent
supporters and 79-6 with Democrats. He may have to pledge to align himself with Harry
Reid and company if he wants to hold onto his slim advantage.

“Angus King and Chellie Pingree look like the early favorites in Maine,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “King will have a hard time holding onto his
early Democratic support without a pledge to caucus with the party if he’s elected to the
Senate.”

PPP surveyed 1,256 Maine voters, including 550 usual Democratic primary voters and
369 usual Republican primary voters, from March 2™ to 4. The margin of error is +/-
2.8% for the entire survey, +/-4.2% for the Democratic sample, and +/-5.1% for the
Republican sample. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Maine Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Baldacci?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 52%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Bennett?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 67%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Peter Cianchette?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 27%
NOE SUIME e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Eliot Cutler?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott D'Amboise?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 27%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew lan Dodge?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 4%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 73%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Angus King?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 62%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 24%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chellie Pingree?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bruce Poliquin?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 46%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Schneider?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 73%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Charlie Summers?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 32%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 46%
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If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Rick Bennett and Democrat John
Baldacci, who would you vote for?

RiCk BENNELt ... 41%
John Baldacci

Undecided.........coooeevvveieieiiiieieceee e 16%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Rick Bennett and Democrat Chellie
Pingree, who would you vote for?

RiCKk BENNELt ... 39%

Chellie Pingree

UNdecided.........coovvvvvviiiiiiiiieeeiee e

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Peter Cianchette and Democrat
John Baldacci, who would you vote for?

Peter CianChette ........v.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseen, 43%
John Baldacci

UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeceee e, 13%
If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Peter Cianchette and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

Peter Cianchette ........ccooeeiiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 39%
Chellie PiNgree .........oocceveeiieiiiiiiieceee s 51%
Undecided.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 9%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Scott D'Amboise and Democrat
John Baldacci, who would you vote for?

Scott D'AMDOISE ......oeeeieiiieiieeeeeeeeee e 36%
John BaldacCi .....ccoeeevvvevviiieieiiieecee e, 48%
Undecided..........cooevvvvieeieiiiieieeeee e 16%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Scott D'Amboise and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

SCOtt D'AMBOISE .o, 36%
Chellie PINgree ... 53%
U 0e LY eils [= e PO 12%
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If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Bruce Poliquin and Democrat John
Baldacci, who would you vote for?

Bruce Poliquin.........ccveeeiiiiiii e 35%
John Baldacci

Undecided..........oooeeeiveieieiiiieeeiceee e 16%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Bruce Poliquin and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

Bruce Poliquin...........cocoviiiiiiiiiicieec s 33%

Chellie Pingree

UNAECIAE. ... 12%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Bill Schneider and Democrat John
Baldacci, who would you vote for?

Bill SCANEIAET ..o 36%
John Baldacci

UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeceee e, 17%
If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Bill Schneider and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

Bill Schneider.........cccvvieiiiiiiiee
Chellie Pingree

Undecided.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiieieiiee e 12%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Charlie Summers and Democrat
John Baldacci, who would you vote for?

Charlie SUMMErS ......cccooviieiieieeeeeeieeee e 39%
John BaldacCi ......ccoeeevveevviieieiiiieiceee e, 48%
Undecided..........oooeveeviieieiiiiieeieee e 13%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Charlie Summers and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

Charlie SUMMErS .....ccoooovviiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 37%
Chellie PINgree ........ccocvveviieieiiiii e 53%
UNAECIAED ... 10%
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If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Charlie Summers, Democrat
Chellie Pingree, and independent Eliot Cutler,
who would you vote for?

Charlie SUMMErS ... 30%
Chellie PiNgree .........oocceveeiieiiiiiiieceee s 38%
Eliot CUtler ... 28%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 4%

(Among Cutler voters:) If Eliot Cutler was
elected to the US Senate, would you want him
to caucus with the Democrats or the

Republicans?
DemocCrats ..........coocvvviiiiiiiiiii 45%
Republicans ... 24%
NOLSUIE ... 31%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Charlie Summers, Democrat
Chellie Pingree, and independent Andrew lan
Dodge, who would you vote for?

Charlie SUMMErS ... 33%
Chellie PiNgree .........ooccoeveeiieiiiiiiiecee s 49%
Andrew 1an DOdge ........cccooviiiiiiiiieneiiiiiieeenn 9%
undecided.........ccovvveiiiiiiiiiie e 8%

(Among Dodge voters:) If Andrew lan Dodge
was elected to the US Senate, would you want
him to caucus with the Democrats or the
Republicans?

DemoCrats ......cocoeueieiiiiie e, 23%
Republicans ... 29%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 48%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Charlie Summers, Democrat
Chellie Pingree, and independent Angus King,
who would you vote for?

Charlie SUMMErS .......ccccooviiiiiiiicc e 28%
Chellie PiNgree .........ooccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 31%
ANGUS KiNG weveiiieiiiiiiieee e 36%
undecided........cccoovvreieiiiiiieiie e 5%
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(Among King voters:) If Angus King was
elected to the US Senate, would you want him
to caucus with the Democrats or the

Republicans?
DemocCrats ..........coocvveiiiiiiiniii 51%
Republicans ... 25%
NOLSUIE ... 23%

Given the choices of John Baldacci, Matt
Dunlap, and Chellie Pingree, who would you
most like to see as the Democratic nominee for
Senate? (Asked of 550 Democratic primary
voters)

JONN BAlAACCI ... 28%
Matt DUNIAP ..o 11%
Chellie PINGIEE ...eovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesen 52%
NOE SUTE ..o 10%

Given the choices of Rick Bennett, Peter
Cianchette, Scott D’Amboise, Les Otten, Deb
Plowman, Bruce Poliquin, Bill Schneider, and
Charlie Summers, who would you most like to
see as the Republican candidate for Senate?
(Asked of 369 Republican primary voters)

RICK BENNELE .....oeveiiiieeeiieeeeee e 9%
Peter Cianchette ...........ocoovvievciieee e 21%
Scott D'AMDOISE .....cevveeiiiie e 10%
LES OUEN ..o 7%
Deb Plowman ..o 4%
Bruce Poliquin.........cceeeeriiiiii e 8%
Bill SChN@IAE ..o 1%
Charlie SUMMErS .......c.coevviiiiiii e 18%
Someone else/NOt SUe ..........ccovevrceeeeiinenenne 23%
Q32 Who did you vote for President in 20087
JONN MCCaIN.....cccviiiiiiicee e 37%
Barack Obama..........cccoocvvveiiiiiiiiiiiee e S57%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... %
a | B

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q33 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, Q35 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat press 2. If you are an independent or identify
conservative, or very conservative? with another party, press 3.

Very liberal ... 14% DEMOCIAL ......eeeiiiaiiiiiiiiee e 43%
Somewhat liberal ...........ccccoooiiiiie 21% Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 34%
MOAErate. .....eeeeeeieiieiiiiiee e 31% Independent/Other ..., 23%
Somewhat CONSEIVative...............ccoveevereeveenn. 21% Q36 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

VEIY CONSEIVALVE oo 14% WHIEE oo 95%

Q34 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. (0111 SO 5%

WOMAN ..o 50% Q37 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
0 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
Man....... 50% older than 65, press 4.
1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeee e, 12%
B0 10 45, 24%
AB10 B5.......oveeeceeeeeeeee e, 44%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 20%
March 2-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 1,256 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Baldacci Favorability Bennett Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 14% 55% 21% Favorable | 9% 15% 5% 12%
Unfavorable | 52% 78% 34% 64% Unfavorable | 24% 17% 28% 22%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 15% Not sure [67% 68% 67% 65%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Cianchette Cutler Favorability
Favorability Favorable [49%  27%  63% 51%
Favorable | 22% 36% 12% 33% Unfavorable [ 27% 43% 18% 22%
Unfavorable [27% 13% 38% 20% Not sure | 24% 30% 19% 27%
Not sure | 51% 51% 50% 48%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
D'Amboise Dodge Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 4% 6% 2% 6%
Favorable| 7% 1% 2% 17% Unfavorable |23%  21%  25% 19%
Unfavorable | 27% 20% 34% 17% Not sure | 73% 74% 73% 76%
Not sure | 65% 66% 64% 67%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
A. King Favorability Pingree Favorability
Favorable | 62% 42% 76% 59% Favorable [47% 12% 72% 20%
Unfavorable | 24% 40% 13% 26% Unfavorable |41% 76% 17% 53%
Not sure [14% 18% 11% 15% Not sure [ 12% 12% 10% 26%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Poliquin Favorability Schneider
Favorable |14%  28% 3% 22% Favorability
Unfavorable [40%  21%  53% 34% Favorable| 6% 8% 4% 1%
Not sure | 46% 51% 23% 43% Unfavorable | 21% 17% 24% 15%
Not sure [ 73% 74% 72% 75%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Summers Bennett/Baldacci
Favorability Rick Bennett|41%  76%  17% 59%
Favorable | 22% 3% 12% 34% John Baldacci | 43% 11% 66% 21%
Unfavorable [ 32% 17% 42% 29% Undecided | 16% 13% 17% 19%
Not sure | 46% 46% 47% 38%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Bennett/Pingree Cianchette/Baldacci

Rick Bennett | 39% 83% 9% 51% Peter Cianchette [43% 82% 17% 52%

Chellie Pingree [52% 11% 81% 27% John Baldacci | 44% 10% 69% 21%

Undecided | 9% 6% 10% 22% Undecided | 13% 8% 14% 27%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Cianchette/Pingree D'Amboise/Baldacci

Peter Cianchette [ 39% 84% 9% 50% Scott DAmboise | 36% 73% 10% 48%
Chellie Pingree |51% 9% 81% 29% John Baldacci | 48% 11% 75% 23%
Undecided | 9% 7% 10% 20% Undecided | 16% 15% 15% 30%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
D'Amboise/Pingree Poliquin/Baldacci
Scott DAmboise | 36% 79% 6% 48% Bruce Poliquin [ 35% 74% 8% 46%
Chellie Pingree [53% 11% 83% 28% John Baldacci | 50% 11% 78% 26%
Undecided | 12% 10% 11% 24% Undecided | 16% 15% 14% 28%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Poliquin/Pingree Schneider/Baldacci
Bruce Poliquin | 33% 7% 4% 44% Bill Schneider | 36% 4% 9% 50%
Chellie Pingree | 54% 11% 85% 32% John Baldacci |47% 10% 74% 20%
Undecided [ 12% 12% 11% 24% Undecided [ 17% 16% 17% 30%
March 2-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Schneider/Pingree Summers/Baldacci
Bill Schneider | 35% 78% 6% 46% Charlie Summers | 39% 80% 12% 46%
Chellie Pingree [53% 11% 83% 32% John Baldacci | 48% 10% 75% 23%
Undecided | 12% 11% 11% 23% Undecided | 13% 10% 13% 31%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Summers/Pingree Summers/Pingree/-
Charlie Summers [37%  82% 7% 47% Cutler
Chellie Pingree [53%  11%  83% 29% Charlie Summers |30%  69% 4% 32%
Undecided | 10% 8% 10% 25% Chellie Pingree [ 38% 8% 59% 17%
Eliot Cutler | 28% 19% 32% 46%
Undecided | 4% 4% 4% 5%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Want Cutler to Summers/Pingree/D-
Caucus w/Dems or odge
GOP? -
Charlie Summers | 33% 74% 6% 35%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Democrats |45%  18%  59% 28% Chellie Pingree [49% 8%  79% 25%
R i 0, 0, 0, 0,
epublicans | 24%  55%  11% 31% Andrew lan Dodge| 9% 9% 8% 23%
9 27% 309 9 .
Not sure | 31% ° " 1% Undecided | 8% 9% 7% 17%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Want Dodge to Summers/Pingree/K-
Caucus w/Dems or ing
GOP? :
Charlie Summers [28% 65% 4% 25%
Y 12% 35% 9 -
Democrats | 23% ° ° 8% Chellie Pingree [31% 6%  50% 18%
i Y 52% 14% 9 .
Republicans | 29% ° ° 24% Angus King [36%  25%  41% 50%
Y % 1% 0
Not sure | 48% 36% 51% 68% Undecided | 5% 1% 5% 7%
March 2-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 1,256 Maine voters
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Want King to Caucus 2012 Dem Sen
w/Dems or GOP? Preference
Democrats [51% 20% 66% 33% John Baldacci | 28% 31% 28% 32%
Republicans | 25% 60% 12% 25% Matt Dunlap [ 11% 36% 7% 27%
Not sure | 23% 21% 22% 43% Chellie Pingree | 52% 20% 56% 20%
Not sure | 10% 12% 9% 21%
2008 Vote Ideology
. Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
‘]Ohn Barack |Someone else/Don't Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Base |McCain |Obama remember Baldacci Favorability
2012 GOP Sen Favorable |37%  58% 57% 41% 17% 9%
Preference Unfavorable [52%  32% 32% 46% 73% 85%
Rick Bennett| 9% 9% 9% - Notsure [10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 6%
Peter Cianchette [ 21% 23% 16% 14%
Scott D'Amboise | 10% 12% 2% 11%
Les Otten| 7% 4% 18% 14%
Deb Plowman | 4% 4% 1% 11%
Bruce Poliquin| 8% 8% 7% 6%
Bill Schneider| 1% 1% 2% -
Charlie Summers | 18% 18% 13% 21%
Someone else/Not [ 23% 21% 32% 22%
sure
March 2-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bennett Favorability Cianchette
Favorable | 9% 7% 6% 8% 15% 11% Favorability
Unfavorable |24%  22% 27% 31% 14% 19% Favorable | 22% 8% % 3% 36% 34%
Not sure |67%  70% 68% 61% 71% 70% Unfavorable | 27%  39% 40% 28% 14% 15%
Not sure |51%  53% 51% 49% 50% 51%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cutler Favorability D'Amboise
Favorable |49%  51% 63% 59% 40% 16% Favorability
Unfavorable |27%  24% 16% 22% 32% 53% Favorable| 7% 6% 1% 4% 12% 19%
Not sure | 24%  24% 21% 10% 28% 32% Unfavorable | 27%  29% 34% 33% 18% 15%
Not sure [65%  65% 65% 63% 69% 66%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dodge Favorability A. King Favorability

Favorable | 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% Favorable |62%  66% 75% 2% 51% 34%

Unfavorable [23%  22% 22% 28% 19% 20% Unfavorable |24%  19% 14% 17% 32% 45%

Not sure [73%  72% 7% 69% 76% 75% Not sure |14%  14% 11% 11% 16% 21%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Pingree Favorability Poliquin Favorability

Favorable |47%  73% 81% 49% 16% 9% Favorable | 14% 8% 2% 8% 26% 33%
Unfavorable |41%  17% 13% 36% 67% 82% Unfavorable |40%  45% 56% 49% 22% 17%
Not sure |12%  10% 6% 15% 17% 9% Not sure |46%  47% 43% 43% 52% 50%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schneider Summers
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 6% 8% 3% 5% 10% 6% Favorable | 22% 9% 13% 16% 40% 38%
Unfavorable |21%  24% 25% 24% 13% 16% Unfavorable |32%  39% 46% 36% 15% 19%
Not sure [73%  68% 2% 71% 78% 7% Not sure |46%  52% 40% 48% 45% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bennett/Baldacci Bennett/Pingree
Rick Bennett [41%  18% 14% 29% 70% 92% Rick Bennett|39%  10% 7% 27% 73% 92%
John Baldacci|43%  73% 66% 49% 15% 3% Chellie Pingree |52%  85% 84% 59% 16% 6%
Undecided | 16% 9% 20% 22% 15% 4% Undecided | 9% 5% 8% 14% 10% 3%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cianchette/Baldacci Cianchette/Pingree

Peter Cianchette |43%  16% 8% 37% 74% 92% Peter Cianchette [39% 11% 6% 30% 2% 92%

John Baldacci|44%  77% 74% 46% 15% 4% Chellie Pingree [51%  83% 85% 57% 17% 6%

Undecided [ 13% 7% 18% 17% 11% 3% Undecided | 9% 6% 9% 14% 11% 2%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
D'Amboise/Baldacci D'Amboise/Pingree

Scott DAmboise [36%  12% 6% 24% 65% 88% Scott DAmboise | 36% 9% 4% 24% 68% 89%
John Baldacci|48%  81% 76% 54% 18% 4% Chellie Pingree |53%  85% 87% 59% 18% 7%
Undecided | 16% 7% 18% 23% 17% 8% Undecided | 12% 7% 8% 17% 15% 4%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Poliquin/Baldacci Poliquin/Pingree
Bruce Poliquin |35%  11% 5% 23% 62% 89% Bruce Poliquin [ 33% 8% 3% 20% 64% 89%
John Baldacci|50%  81% 80% 57% 18% 3% Chellie Pingree [54%  86% 87% 63% 19% 5%
Undecided | 16% 8% 14% 20% 20% 8% Undecided | 12% 6% 9% 16% 17% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schneider/Baldacci Schneider/Pingree
Bill Schneider |36%  13% 6% 24% 64% 88% Bill Schneider | 35% 8% 4% 25% 63% 89%
John Baldacci|47%  78% 7% 51% 17% 3% Chellie Pingree |53%  85% 87% 59% 20% 5%
Undecided |17% 9% 17% 25% 19% 9% Undecided | 12% 7% 9% 16% 17% 6%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Summers/Baldacci Summers/Pingree
Charlie Summers |39%  15% 9% 27% 2% 90% Charlie Summers [37%  10% 5% 25% 70% 91%
John Baldacci|48%  79% 7% 55% 16% 4% Chellie Pingree [53%  85% 87% 61% 17% 5%
Undecided [ 13% 6% 15% 19% 13% 7% Undecided | 10% 5% 8% 14% 13% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Summers/Pingree/- Want Cutler to
Cutler Caucus w/Dems or
Charlie Summers |30% 7% 4% 17% 54% 85% GOP?
Chellie Pingree [38%  72% 65% 36% 10% 5% Democrats |45%  82% 58% 50% 16% -
Hiot Cutler |28%  16% 28% 2% 20% 7% Republicans | 24% 7% 8% 18% 53% 1%
Undecided | 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% Not sure |31% 11% 34% 32% 32% 29%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Summers/Pingree/D- Want Dodge to
odge Caucus w/Dems or
Charlie Summers [33%  11% 5% 22% 59% 87% cor?
Chellie Pingree |49%  81% 83% 55% 15% 5% Democrats | 23%  84% 12% 2% 10% -
Andrew lan Dodge | 9% 5% 8% 13% 11% 4% Republicans | 29% 6% 21% 27% 38% 55%
Undecided | 8% 4% 4% 10% 15% 4% Not sure [48%  11% 67% 46% 52% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Summers/Pingree/K- Want King to Caucus
ing w/Dems or GOP?
Charlie Summers | 28% 8% 3% 15% 50% 82% Democrats [51%  74% 66% 53% 22% 29%
Chellie Pingree |31%  64% 53% 30% 9% 2% Republicans | 25% 9% 13% 20% 55% 53%
Angus King |36%  26% 38% 51% 32% 14% Not sure [23%  17% 21% 27% 24% 18%
Undecided | 5% 2% 7% 4% 9% 2%

March 2-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN

survey of 1,256 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 Dem Sen 2012 GOP Sen
Preference Preference
John Baldacci|28%  25% 23% 33% 44% 16% Rick Bennett| 9% 13% 37% 15% 6% 3%
Matt Dunlap | 11% 7% 6% 15% 19% 24% Peter Cianchette [21%  23% 11% 19% 23% 22%
Chellie Pingree |52%  62% 63% 42% 15% 40% Scott DAmboise |10%  29% - 6% 9% 14%
Not sure [ 10% 6% 8% 10% 22% 20% Les Otten| 7% - 21% 19% 5% 1%
Deb Plowman | 4% - - 1% 3% 8%
Bruce Poliquin| 8% - - 1% 11% 10%
Bill Schneider | 1% - 5% 4% - -
Charlie Summers | 18% 8% 14% 10% 20% 20%
Someone else/Not|23%  27% 11% 25% 23% 23%
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Baldacci Favorability Bennett Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 43% 32% Favorable | 9% % 11%
Unfavorable | 52% 44% 61% Unfavorable | 24% 19% 29%
Not sure | 10% 13% 7% Not sure [67% 74% 60%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Woman| Man

Cianchette
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 26%
26% 29%
56% 45%

Gender

Woman| Man

D'Amboise
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 10%
22% 33%
73% 58%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cutler Favorability
Favorable | 49% 53% 44%
Unfavorable [ 27% 21% 34%
Not sure | 24% 26% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Dodge Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 3%
Unfavorable [ 23% 17% 30%
Not sure | 73% 80% 67%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Woman| Man

A. King Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

67% 58%
18% 29%
15% 13%

Gender

Woman| Man

Poliquin Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 17%
38% 42%
52% 40%

Crosstabs

Gender
Woman| Man
Pingree Favorability
52% 41%
Unfavorable 35% 48%
13% 11%
Gender
Woman| Man
Schneider
Favorability
5% %
Unfavorable 17% 25%
78% 68%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Summers
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 21% 24%
32% 28% 36%
46% 52% 40%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bennett/Pingree

Rick Bennett
Chellie Pingree
Undecided

39% 30% 47%
52% 58% 46%

9% 12% 7%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Bennett/Baldacci
Rick Bennett|41% 35% 48%
John Baldacci | 43% 47% 39%
Undecided | 16% 18% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cianchette/Baldacci
Peter Cianchette | 43% 38% 49%
John Baldacci | 44% 48%  40%
Undecided | 13% 15% 11%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Cianchette/Pingree

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

D'Amboise/Baldacci

Undecided

12% 14%

Peter Cianchette | 39% 32% 47%
Chellie Pingree [51% 56% 46%
Undecided | 9% 12% 7%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

D'Amboise/Pingree

Scott DAmboise | 36% 27% 45%
Chellie Pingree [53% 59% 46%

9%

Scott DAmboise [ 36% 29% 42%
John Baldacci | 48% 52% 45%
Undecided | 16% 20% 13%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Poliquin/Baldacci

Bruce Poliquin | 35% 29% 41%
John Baldacci | 50% 53% 46%
Undecided | 16% 18% 13%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Poliquin/Pingree

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Schneider/Baldacci

Bruce Poliquin | 33% 26% 41%
Chellie Pingree [54% 59% 50%
Undecided [12% 15% 9%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Schneider/Pingree

Bill Schneider | 35% 26% 44%
Chellie Pingree [53% 59% 47%

Undecided

12% 15%

9%

Bill Schneider [ 36% 30% 42%
John Baldacci | 47% 51% 43%
Undecided |17% 20% 15%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Summers/Baldacci

Charlie Summers | 39% 33% 45%
John Baldacci | 48% 51% 44%
Undecided | 13% 16% 11%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Summers/Pingree

Charlie Summers
Chellie Pingree
Undecided

37% 30% 44%
53% 59% 47%
10% 11% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Want Cutler to
Caucus w/Dems or
GOP?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

45% 46%  44%
24% 22% 27%
31% 32% 28%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Summers/Pingree/-
Cutler
Charlie Summers | 30% 23% 37%
Chellie Pingree | 38% 41% 34%
Hiot Cutler | 28% 31% 25%
Undecided | 4% 6% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Summers/Pingree/D-
odge
Charlie Summers | 33% 25% 41%
Chellie Pingree | 49% 55% 44%
Andrew lan Dodge | 9% 9% 9%
Undecided | 8% 11% 6%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Want Dodge to
Caucus w/Dems or
GOP?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

23% 22% 23%
29% 25% 33%
48% 53% 44%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Want King to Caucus
w/Dems or GOP?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

51% 53% 49%
25% 22% 30%
23% 25% 21%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Summers/Pingree/K-
ing
Charlie Summers | 28% 21% 34%
Chellie Pingree | 31% 32% 31%
Angus King | 36% 40% 32%
Undecided | 5% 7% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 Dem Sen
Preference
John Baldacci | 28% 26% 32%
Matt Dunlap | 11% 7% 16%
Chellie Pingree | 52% 54% 48%
Not sure [10% 13% 5%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Baldacci Favorability
2012 GOP Sen
Preference Favorable [37% 58% 13% 35%
" Unfavorable | 52% 31% 79% 54%
Rick Bennett| 9% 5% 11%
Not sure [ 10% 11% 8% 11%
Peter Cianchette | 21% 19% 23%
Scott DAmboise | 10% 9% 11%
Les Otten| 7% 5% 8%
Deb Plowman | 4% 2% 5%
Bruce Poliquin| 8% 7% 8%
Bill Schneider | 1% - 2%
Charlie Summers | 18% 18% 18%
Someone else/Not | 23% 35% 14%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Bennett Favorability Cianchette
Favorable | 9% 6% 14% 8% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 24% 30% 18% 20% Favorable | 22% 13% 35% 21%
0, 0, 0, 0
Not sure | 67% 64% 67% 71% Unfavorable | 27% 39% 15% 24%
Not sure | 51% 48% 50% 56%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cutler Favorability D'Amboise
Favorable | 49% 59% 31% 55% Favorability
Unfavorable | 27% 20% 39% 24% Favorable | 7% % 14% %
Not sure | 24% 21% 30% 21% Unfavorable | 27% 33% 22% 24%
Not sure |65% 63% 64% 71%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Dodge Favorability A. King Favorability
Favorable | 4% 3% 5% 3% Favorable [62% 74% 43% 69%
Unfavorable [ 23% 26% 21% 20% Unfavorable | 24% 14% 38% 20%
Not sure [ 73% 71% 74% 1% Not sure | 14% 11% 19% 11%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Pingree Favorability

Poliquin Favorability

Favorable [47% 74% 11% 48% Favorable [ 14% 5% 28% 10%
Unfavorable | 41% 17% 76% 37% Unfavorable | 40% 50% 27% 40%
Not sure | 12% 10% 12% 15% Not sure | 46% 45% 46% 50%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Schneider Summers
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 6% 5% 8% 4% Favorable [ 22% 12% 37% 20%
Unfavorable [21% 26% 16% 19% Unfavorable | 32% 41% 21% 30%
Not sure | 73% 69% 75% 7% Not sure | 46% 47% 42% 49%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Bennett/Pingree

Bennett/Baldacci

Rick Bennett [41% 17% 7% 35% Rick Bennett [ 39% 9% 80% 35%

John Baldacci [ 43% 71% 11% 37% Chellie Pingree | 52% 83% 13% 51%

Undecided | 16% 12% 12% 28% Undecided | 9% 9% 7% 13%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Cianchette/Baldacci Cianchette/Pingree

Peter Cianchette [43% 17% 81% 39% Peter Cianchette [39% 9% 82% 34%
John Baldacci [ 44% 73% 10% 38% Chellie Pingree |51% 83% 11% 49%
Undecided | 13% 10% 9% 23% Undecided | 9% 8% 6% 16%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

D'Amboise/Pingree

D'Amboise/Baldacci
Scott DAmboise | 36% 10% 73% 29% Scott DAmboise [ 36% 7% 77% 29%
John Baldacci | 48% 7% 13% 44% Chellie Pingree | 53% 85% 13% 51%
Undecided | 16% 13% 14% 26% Undecided [ 12% 8% 9% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Poliquin/Pingree

Poliquin/Baldacci
Bruce Poliquin [ 35% 8% 73% 29% Bruce Poliquin | 33% 5% 74% 27%
John Baldacci | 50% 80% 14% 44% Chellie Pingree | 54% 85% 14% 54%
Undecided | 16% 12% 13% 27% Undecided |12% 9% 12% 19%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Party

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Schneider/Baldacci

Schneider/Pingree

Bill Schneider | 36% 10% 74% 30% Bill Schneider | 35% 7% 74% 30%

John Baldacci [47% 77% 12% 40% Chellie Pingree | 53% 84% 14% 52%

Undecided |17% 13% 15% 30% Undecided |12% 9% 12% 18%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Summers/Baldacci Summers/Pingree

Charlie Summers | 39% 12% 80% 32% Charlie Summers |37% 8% 80% 30%
John Baldacci [ 48% 7% 11% 45% Chellie Pingree | 53% 85% 12% 51%
Undecided | 13% 11% 9% 23% Undecided | 10% 7% 8% 18%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Summers/Pingree/- Want Cutler to
Cutler Caucus w/Dems or
: 5 o o GOP?
Charlie Summers [ 30% 6% 69% 18%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Chellie Pingree | 38% 66% 8% 29% Democrats | 45% 6% 17% 33%
i 0 0, 0, 0,
Hiot Cutler | 28% 24% 19% 49% Republicans | 24% 2% 55% 28%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Undecided | 4% % 5% % Not sure | 31% 22% 28% 40%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Summers/Pingree/D- Want Dodge to
odge Caucus w/Dems or
- GOP?
Charlie Summers [33% 8% 74% 23%
0, 0, - 0,
Chellie Pingree |49% 81% 11% 46% Democrats | 23% 60% 20%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Andrew lan Dodge | 9% 5% 9% 19% Republicans [ 29% 4% 51% 26%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Undecided | 8% 7% 7% 13% Not sure [48% 37% 49% 54%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Summers/Pingree/K- Want King to Caucus
ing w/Dems or GOP?
Charlie Summers | 28% 4% 65% 18% Democrats |51% 79% 15% 40%
Chellie Pingree | 31% 56% 5% 25% Republicans | 25% 6% 59% 27%
Angus King | 36% 35% 25% 53% Not sure [ 23% 15% 26% 33%
Undecided | 5% 5% 6% 5%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2012 Dem Sen 2012 GOP Sen
Preference Preference
John Baldacci | 28% 29% 26% 26% Rick Bennett| 9% 10% 8% 9%
Matt Dunlap | 11% 10% 34% 5% Peter Cianchette [ 21% 6% 23% 15%
Chellie Pingree |52% 53% 22% 49% Scott DAmboise | 10% 35% 9% 8%
Not sure | 10% 8% 18% 20% Les Otten| 7% 6% 5% 25%
Deb Plowman | 4% - 4% 2%
Bruce Poliquin | 8% - 8% 10%
Bill Schneider | 1% - 1% -
Charlie Summers |18% - 19% 13%
Someone else/Not [ 23% 44% 23% 16%
sure
March 2-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Race

White [Other

Baldacci Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

37%
52%

37% 46%
53% 43%

Race

Base [White |Other

Bennett Favorability

Not sure |10% 10% 11%
Race
Base |White |Other
Cianchette
Favorability
Favorable [22% 22% 22%

Unfavorable

Not sure

27%
51%

27% 26%

50% 51%

Favorable | 9% 9% 16%
Unfavorable | 24% 24% 20%
Not sure [67% 67% 64%
Race
Base |White |Other
Cutler Favorability
Favorable [49% 50% 30%

Unfavorable

Not sure

27%
24%

27% 42%
24%  28%

March 2-4, 2012
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Race

Base |White |Other

D'Amboise
Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%

7%

% 17%
27% 40%

Race

Base [White |Other

Dodge Favorability

Not sure [65% 66% 43%
Race
Base |White |Other

A. King Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

62%
24%
14%

62% 62%
23% 31%
14% 7%

Favorable | 4% 3% 12%
Unfavorable |23% 23% 28%
Not sure |[73% 74% 61%
Race
Base |White |Other
Pingree Favorability
Favorable (47% 46% 51%

Unfavorable

Not sure

41%
12%

42%  35%
12% 13%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Poliquin Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

14%
40%

14% 19%
40% 42%

Not sure |46% 47% 39%
Race
Base |White |Other
Summers
Favorability
Favorable [22% 23% 15%

Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
46%

32% 35%
46% 50%

Race
Base |White |Other
Schneider
Favorability
Favorable | 6% 6% 10%
Unfavorable |21% 21% 26%
Not sure|73% 73% 63%
Race
Base |White |Other
Bennett/Baldacci
Rick Bennett (41% 42% 31%

John Baldacci

Undecided

43%
16%

42% 57%
16% 12%

March 2-4, 2012
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Race
Base |White |Other
Bennett/Pingree
Rick Bennett|39% 39% 37%
Chellie Pingree |52% 51% 60%
Undecided| 9% 10% 3%
Race
Base |White |Other
Cianchette/Pingree
Peter Cianchette |39% 40% 34%

Chellie Pingree
Undecided

51%
9%

51% 60%
10% 6%

Race
Base |White |Other
Cianchette/Baldacci
Peter Cianchette |43% 44% 34%
John Baldacci [44% 43% 60%
Undecided |13% 13% 6%
Race
Base |White |Other
D'Amboise/Baldacci
Scott D'Amboise [36% 36% 30%
John Baldacci|48% 47% 66%
Undecided [16% 17% 4%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
D'Amboise/Pingree
Scott DAmboise |36% 36% 35%
Chellie Pingree |53% 52% 60%
Undecided |12% 12% 5%
Race
Base |White |Other
Poliquin/Pingree
Bruce Poliquin |33% 33% 34%
Chellie Pingree |54% 54% 59%
Undecided [12% 12% 7%

Race
Base |White |Other
Poliquin/Baldacci
Bruce Poliquin |35% 35% 34%
John Baldacci |50% 49% 63%
Undecided |16% 16% 3%
Race
Base |White |Other
Schneider/Baldacci
Bill Schneider |36% 36% 33%
John Baldacci|47% 46% 64%
Undecided |17% 18% 3%
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Base

Race

White [Other

Summers/Baldacci

Charlie Summers

39%

39% 34%

Race
Base |White |Other
Schneider/Pingree
Bill Schneider |35% 35% 35%
Chellie Pingree |53% 53% 59%
Undecided |12% 12% 6%
Race
Base |White |Other
Summers/Pingree
Charlie Summers |37% 37% 35%
Chellie Pingree |53% 53% 58%
Undecided |10% 10% 6%

John Baldacci|48% 47% 61%
Undecided |13% 14% 5%
Race

Base |White |Other

Summers/Pingree/-

Cutler

Charlie Summers [30% 30% 34%
Chellie Pingree |38% 37% 45%
Hiot Cutler [28% 29% 18%
Undecided | 4% 4% 2%
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Race

Base [White |Other

Base

Race

White [Other

Want Cutler to
Caucus w/Dems or
GOP?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

45% 44%
24% 25%
31% 31%

76%
19%
5%

Summers/Pingree/D-
odge

Race

Base |White |Other

Want Dodge to
Caucus w/Dems or
GOP?

Democrats
Republicans

Not sure

23% 22%
29% 29%
48% 49%

34%
34%
31%

Charlie Summers |33% 33% 35%

Chellie Pingree |49% 49% 57%

Andrew lan Dodge | 9% 9% 5%

Undecided | 8% 8% 2%

Race

Base |White |Other

Summers/Pingree/K-
ing

Charlie Summers |28% 28% 33%

Chellie Pingree |31% 31% 39%

Angus King |36% 36% 26%

Undecided | 5% 5% 2%
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Race
Base |White |Other
Want King to Caucus
w/Dems or GOP?
Democrats [51% 51% 59%
Republicans |25% 25% 25%
Not sure |23% 24% 16%
Race
Base |White |Other
2012 GOP Sen
Preference
Rick Bennett| 9% 8% 15%
Peter Cianchette |21% 21% 28%
Scott DAmboise | 10% 9% 26%
Les Otten| 7% 7% 3%
Deb Plowman | 4% 4% -
Bruce Poliquin| 8% 8% -
Bill Schneider| 1% 1% -
Charlie Summers |18% 18% 15%
Someone else/Not|23% 23% 12%

sure

Race
Base |White |Other
2012 Dem Sen
Preference
John Baldacci|28% 28% 36%
Matt Dunlap [11% 11% 7%
Chellie Pingree |52% 52% 52%
Not sure [10% 10% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Baldacci Favorability
Favorable |[37% 33% 31% 41% 41%
Unfavorable |52% 54% 59% 51% 45%
Not sure [10% 13% 10% 8% 14%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bennett Favorability Cianchette
Favorable| 9% 9% 8% 10%  10% Favorability
Unfavorable |24% 28% 21% 24%  24% Favorable |22% 22% 23% 21%  22%
Not sure |67% 63% 720 66% 66% Unfavorable |27% 33% 23% 29% 26%
Not sure [51% 46% 53% 50% 52%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cutler Favorability D'Amboise
Favorable |49% 63% 39% 50%  49% Favorability
Unfavorable |27% 24% 34% 27%  22% Favorable| 7% 11% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure |24% 13% 26% 23% 20% Unfavorable |27% 28% 26% 27% 28%
Not sure |65% 61% 66% 65% 66%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dodge Favorability A. King Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% Favorable [62% 61% 58% 64% 65%
Unfavorable [23% 22% 22% 24% 23% Unfavorable |24% 24% 26% 24% 21%
Not sure |73% 74% 74% 73% 73% Not sure |14% 15% 17% 12% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Pingree Favorability Poliquin Favorability
Favorable |47% 39% 36% 52% 52% Favorable [14% 13% 15% 13% 13%
Unfavorable |41% 48% 50% 37% 37% Unfavorable |40% 37% 33% 42% 45%
Not sure |12% 13% 14% 11% 10% Not sure [46% 50% 52% 44% 42%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Schneider Summers
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% Favorable [22% 22% 21% 23% 23%
Unfavorable |21% 24% 17% 23% 21% Unfavorable |32% 26% 32% 35% 28%
Not sure [73% 67% 77% 72% 73% Not sure [46% 52% 48% 42% 49%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bennett/Baldacci Bennett/Pingree
Rick Bennett [41% 43% 49% 38% 39% Rick Bennett|{39% 35% 49% 36% 36%
John Baldacci|43% 41% 36% 45% 46% Chellie Pingree |52% 57% 41% 55% 56%
Undecided |16% 15% 15% 16% 15% Undecided| 9% 9% 10% 9% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cianchette/Baldacci Cianchette/Pingree
Peter Cianchette |43% 48% 50% 41% 38% Peter Cianchette |39% 33% 49% 38% 36%
John Baldacci|44% 46% 39% 45% 46% Chellie Pingree |51% 59% 41% 53% 55%
Undecided [ 13% 7% 11% 14% 15% Undecided | 9% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
D'Amboise/Baldacci D'Amboise/Pingree
Scott DAmboise |36% 39% 44% 32% 31% Scott DAmboise [36% 33% 44% 33% 33%
John Baldacci|48% 52% 41% 50% 49% Chellie Pingree |53% 59% 43% 55% 56%
Undecided | 16% 9% 14% 17% 21% Undecided | 12% 9% 12% 12% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Poliquin/Baldacci Poliquin/Pingree
Bruce Poliquin |35% 39% 41% 32% 30% Bruce Poliquin |33% 30% 41% 31% 33%
John Baldacci|50% 52% 42% 52% 51% Chellie Pingree |54% 61% 44% 57% 56%
Undecided [ 16% 9% 17% 15% 19% Undecided | 12% 9% 15% 12% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Schneider/Baldacci Schneider/Pingree
Bill Schneider |36% 43% 41% 33% 32% Bill Schneider |35% 28% 43% 33% 33%
John Baldacci|47% 50% 39% 49%  49% Chellie Pingree |53% 63% 43% 54%  56%
Undecided |[17% 7% 19% 19% 19% Undecided |12% 9% 14% 13% 11%

March 2-4, 2012

survey of 1,256 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Summers/Baldacci Summers/Pingree
Charlie Summers |39% 43% 44% 37% 35% Charlie Summers [37% 30% 45% 36% 35%
John Baldacci|48% 48% 42% 50% 49% Chellie Pingree |53% 59% 45% 55% 56%
Undecided [ 13% 9% 14% 13% 16% Undecided |10% 11% 10% 10% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Summers/Pingree/- Want Cutler to
Cutler Caucus w/Dems or
Charlie Summers [30% 28% 37% 28%  27% GOP?
Chellie Pingree |38% 41% 28% 41%  41% Democrats |45% 57% 39% 44%  48%
Hiot Cutler |28% 30% 3206 26% 26% Republicans [24% 21% 22% 24% 31%
Undecided | 4% ) 2% 5% 6% Not sure |31% 21% 39% 32% 21%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Summers/Pingree/D- Want Dodge to
odge Caucus w/Dems or
Charlie Summers [33% 30% 40% 31%  32% GOoP?
Chellie Pingree [49% 50% 41% 51%  54% Democrats |23% 5% 6% 18%  19%
Andrew lan Dodge | 9% 15% 11% 8% 5% Republicans [29% 14% 38% 31% 27%
Undecided | 8% 4% 8% 9% 9% Not sure [48% 29% 56% 51% 54%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Summers/Pingree/K- Want King to Caucus
ing w/Dems or GOP?
Charlie Summers |28% 30% 35% 25% 23% Democrats [51% 73% 46% 51% 49%
Chellie Pingree |31% 41% 23% 32% 35% Republicans |25% 18% 25% 25% 30%
Angus King [36% 24% 39% 36% 37% Not sure | 23% 9% 30% 24% 21%
Undecided | 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2012 Dem Sen 2012 GOP Sen
Preference Preference
John Baldacci|28% 29% 38% 26% 23% Rick Bennett| 9% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Matt Dunlap [11% 25% 15% 5% 9% Peter Cianchette | 21% - 19% 26% 26%
Chellie Pingree |52% 38% 43% 57% 58% Scott DAmboise [10% 10% 19% 4% 8%
Not sure | 10% 8% 4% 12% 10% Les Otten| 7% 20% 13% 2% 3%
Deb Plowman | 4% 10% 2% 5% 2%
Bruce Poliquin| 8% 30% 4% 7% 5%
Bill Schneider | 1% - 2% 1% 1%
Charlie Summers |18% 10% 19% 18% 18%
Someone else/Not|23% 10% 15% 28% 29%

sure
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